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April 6  Sunday PeeWee round 1 @ Dunedin

       Home vs Away

G1 Dunedin vs Gore
G2 Naseby vs Queenstown
G3 Gore vs Naseby
G4 Queenstown vs Dunedin

April 13 Sunday  Open Grade round 1 @ Dunedin

G1 T1 vs T2
G2 T3 vs T4
G3 T2 vs T3
G4 T4 vs T1

April 20 Sunday Midget round 1 @ Dunedin

G1 Db vs Dg
G2 Q vs A
G3 Db vs Q
G4 Dg vs A

April 27 Sunday SNC round 1 @ Dunedin

G1 D beasts vs D Penguins
G2 Alex vs Naseby
G3 Gore vs Queenstown
G4 Naseby vs D beasts
G5 D penguins vs Gore
G6 Queenstown vs Alex

May 4 Sunday PeeWee round 2 @ Gore

G1 Gore vs Queenstown
G2 Dunedin vs Naseby
G3 Gore vs Dunedin
G4 Naseby vs Queenstwon

May 11 Sunday Open Grade round 2 @ Gore

G1 T1 vs T3
G2 T2 vs T4
G3 T1 vs T2
G4 T3 vs T4



May 17 Saturday Midget round 2 @ Queenstown

G1 Q vs A
G2 Db vs Dg
G3 A vs Db
G4 Dg vs Q

May 24 Saturday Open Grade round 3 @ Queenstown 

G1 T2 vs T3
G2 T1 vs T4
G3 T3 vs T1
G4 T4 vs T2

May 25 Sunday SNC round 2 @ Gore

G1 Naseby vs Gore
G2 D beasts vs Alex
G3 D penguins vs Queenstown
G4 Gore vs D beasts
G5 Alex vs D penguins
G6 Queenstown vs Naseby

May 31 Saturday Open Grade round 4 @ Alexandra

G1 T2 vs T1
G2 T4 vs T3
G3 T4 vs T1
G4 T3 vs T2

June 8 Sunday Peewee round 3 @ Naseby

G1 Naseby vs Gore
G2 Queenstown vs Dunedin
G3 Gore vs Queenstown
G4 Dunedin vs Naseby

June 14 Saturday Dunedin Thunder vs Stampede

June 15 Sunday Midget round 3@ Dunedin (plus Thunder vs Stampede) 

G1 Dg vs A
G2 Db vs Q
G3 A vs Db
G4 Q vs Dg



June 21 Saturday SNC round 3 @ Alexandra

G1 Naseby vs Alex
G2 Queenstown vs Gore
G3 D penguins vs D beasts
G4 Alex vs Gore
G5 D penguins vs Naseby
G6 D beasts vs Queenstown

June 27 Friday Thunder vs Stampede Queenstown

June 28 Saturday Stampede vs Canterbury Devils Queenstown

 plus Midget round 4 Alexandra

G1 Dg vs Db
G2 A vs Q
G3 A vs Dg
G4 Q vs Db

July 4 Friday  Queenstown  Stampede vs West Auckland Admirals
July 5 Sunday  Peewee round 4 @ Queenstown (plus Stampede vs West Auckland 
Admirals)

G1 Queenstown vs Naseby
G2 Gore vs Dunedin
G3 Naseby vs Gore
G4 Dunedin vs Queenstown

July 12 Saturday Thunder vs Botany Swarm Dunedin

July 13 Sunday Thunder vs Botany Swarm Dunedin

July 12 Saturday Midget round 5 @ Alexandra

G1 A vs Dg
G2 Q vs Db
G3 Dg vs Q
G4 Db vs A

July 18 Friday Stampede vs Thunder Queenstown 

July 19 Saturday Peewee round 5 (plus Stampede vs Thunder @ Queenstown)

G1 Gore vs Naseby
G2 Dunedin vs Queenstown
G3 Queenstown vs Gore
G4 Naseby vs Dunedin



July 26/27 Erewhon Cup Alexandra

August 2 Saturday OG5 Alexandra

G1 T1 vs T3
G2 T2 vs T4
G3 T2 vs T1
G4 T4 vs T3

August 3 Sunday SNC round 4 @ Naseby

G1 D beasts vs Naseby
G2 Gore vs D penguins
G3 Alex vs Queenstown
G4 Gore vs Naseby
G5 Alex vs D beasts
G6 Queenstown vs D penguins  

August 9 Saturday Thunder vs Canterbury Devils Dunedin
August 10 Sunday Thunder vs Canterbury Devils Dunedin

August 14th to 17th Nationals for Peewee, Midget, & Junior.

August 16 Saturday SNC round 5 @ Queenstown

G1 Naseby vs Queenstown
G2 D penguins vs Alex
G3 D beasts vs Gore
G4 Naseby vs D penguins
G5 Queenstown vs D beasts
G6 Gore vs Alex

August 22nd to 24th Nationals for Women & SNC

August 24 Sunday Peewee round 6 @ Naseby

G1 Dunedin vs Gore
G2 Queenstown vs Naseby
G3 Naseby vs Dunedin
G4 Queenstown vs Gore

August 30 Saturday Midget round 6 @ Queenstown

G1 Dg vs Db
G2 A vs Q
G3 Db vs A
G4 Q vs Dg



August 31 Sunday OG 6

G1 T3 vs T2
G2 T1 vs T4
G3 T3 vs T1
G4 T4 vs T2

September 7
SBS Trophy Gore
(Under 13)

September 13
Westpac Trust Shield Q/T
(16 & Under)

  

Appendix.

Based on the following teams entered as below:

Queenstown PW, M, OG, SNC

Dunedin PW, M x 2, OG, SNC x2 (possibly 3)

Alexandra M, OG, SNC

Naseby PW, SNC

Gore PW, OG, SNC

Peewees 4 teams

Midgets 4 teams 

Open Grade 4 teams 

SNC 6 teams (possibly 7)

NB: Open grade teams need to be organised by somebody to combine Junior, 
checking, and national league players into 4 even teams with names and jerseys.

To make the competition work commitment must be made by all players who express 
interest in playing to turn up for their team throughout the season.

Clubs to contact rinks and advise Susan Dale of game times based on game schedule


